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DIVISION OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH 
Occupa�onal Therapy Assistant 

ASSOCIATES OF APPLIED SCIENCE 
Requirements for Academic Year 2024-2025 

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
26 HOURS (Minimum) 

Check Catalog listings for prerequisites. 
Area Hours To be selected from: 

English Composition 6 ENGL 1113 English Composition I 
ENGL 1213 English Composition II 

American History 3 HIST 1483 American History Survey to 1877 or 
HIST 1493 American History Survey since 1877 

US Government 3 POLS 1113 American Federal Government 
Mathematics 3 Any course designated (A) 

See course descriptions for designations and consult with 
an advisor for options. 

Science 8 Please select one Biology track:  
BIOL 1314 Anatomy & Physiology I 
BIOL 1324 Anatomy & Physiology II 
OR 
BIOL 2104 Human Anatomy 
BIOL 2114 Human Physiology 
You cannot mix and match. 

Behavioral Science 3 PSYC 1113 Introduction to Psychology 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS 
41 HOURS (Minimum) 

(**Course requires acceptance into the Occupational Therapy Assistant program to register.) 
Technical Occupational Support  

6 Hours 
Medical Terminology 3 NURS 1003 Medical Terminology 
Psychology 3 PSYC 2313 Developmental Psychology or 

any 2000-level PSYC course 

Technical Occupational Specialty (ICTC) 
23 Hours 

Introduction to OT w/lab 
Disease Pathology 
Fieldwork IA 
Kinesiology for OTA w/lab 
Physical Dysfunction & Treatment 
Therapeutic Activities w/lab 
Health Care Systems & OT Management 
Fieldwork IB 
Pediatric Care in OT w/lab 
Therapeutic Media 
Psychosocial Dysfunction & Treatment 
Elder Care in OT 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
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1 
2 
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OTAT 1012** 
OTAT 2212** 
OTAT 2021** 
OTAT 1022** 
OTAT 2112** 
OTAT 2102** 
OTAT 2002** 
OTAT 2121** 
OTAT 2133** 
OTAT 1101** 
OTAT 2152** 
OTAT 2143** 

Technical Occupational Related Courses 
12 Hours 

Fieldwork IIA 
Fieldwork IIB 

6 
6 

OTAT 2206** 
OTAT 2216** 

A felony conviction may affect a graduate’s ability to take the NBCOT certification examination or attain state licensure. The National Board for 
Certification in Occupational Therapy (NBCOT) offers an “early determination” review to individuals with a felony background who are 
considering entering an educational program. For further information call (301) 990-7979 or visit their website at www.nbcot.org. 

Total Hours: 67 

http://www.nbcot.org./

